
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 1 
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL - CASE NO. 2:17-cv-01387-KJM-AC 

 

 
SPENCER J. PAHLKE (State Bar #250914) 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 

ERIC OLSON 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

ERIC OLSON, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
PENTAIR RESIDENTIAL 
FILTRATION, LLC, 
 

Defendant. 
 

 Case No. 2:17-cv-01387-KJM-AC 
 
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

 
The Hon. Kimberly J. Mueller 
 
Action Filed: 07/06/2017 
Trial Date: Unassigned 
 

 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action 

through their designated counsel that the above-captioned action be and hereby is 

dismissed with prejudice, with each party to bear its own costs and fees, pursuant to 

FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(ii). 

 

Dated:  June 4, 2018 WALKUP, MELODIA, KELLY & SCHOENBERGER 

 

 

 

 By: /s/ Spencer J. Pahlke 

 SPENCER J. PAHLKE 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

ERIC OLSON 

 
 
 
 
 

LAW OFFICES OF 

WALKUP, MELODIA, KELLY & SCHOENBERGER 
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 

650 CALIFORNIA STREET, 26TH FLOOR 

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108-2615 

T: (415) 981-7210 ∙ F: (415) 391-6965

Olson v. Pentair, Inc. Doc. 32

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2017cv01387/318047/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2017cv01387/318047/32/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 2 
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL - CASE NO. 2:17-cv-01387-KJM-AC 

 

LAW OFFICES OF 
WALKUP, MELODIA, KELLY 

& SCHOENBERGER 
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 

650 CALIFORNIA STREET 
26TH FLOOR 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94108 
(415) 981-7210 

Dated:  June 4, 2018 QUARLES & BRADY LLP 

 

 

 

 By: /s/ Eric Matzke 

 ERIC MATZKE 

Attorneys for Defendant 

PENTAIR RESIDENTIAL FILTRATION, 

LLC 

 

 

Pursuant to Stipulation, IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

 

DATED:  June 6, 2018.   
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 


