1	LAW OFFICES OF		
2	WALKUP, MELODIA, KELLY & SCHOENBERGER A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION		
3	650 CALIFORNIA STREET, 26 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108-2615 T: (415) 981-7210 · F: (415) 391-6965		
4	SPENCER J. PAHLKE (State Bar #250914)		
5	SPENCER J. PAHLKE (State Bar #250914) ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF ERIC OLSON		
6			
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
8	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
9			
10	ERIC OLSON,	Case No. 2:17-cv-01387-KJM-AC	
11	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL	
12	v.	The Hon. Kimberly J. Mueller	
13	PENTAIR RESIDENTIAL	Action Filed: 07/06/2017	
14	FILTRATION, LLC,	Trial Date: Unassigned	
15	Defendant.		
16	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action		
17	through their designated counsel that the above-captioned action be and hereby is		
18	dismissed with prejudice, with each party to bear its own costs and fees, pursuant to		
19	FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(ii).		
20			
21	Dated: June 4, 2018 WALKUP, MELODIA, KELLY & SCHOENBERGER		
22			
23			
24	By: SF	/s/ Spencer J. Pahlke PENCER J. PAHLKE	
25	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
26	ERIC OLSON		
27			
 28			
_0			
	1 STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL - CASE NO. 2:17-cv-01387-KJM-AC		
	Dockets.Justia.com		

1		LLP	
2			
3	By: <u>/s/ Eric</u>		
4	Attorneys for D		
5 6	PENTAIR RES	IDENTIAL FILTRATION,	
0 7			
8		ation, IT IS SO ORDERED.	
9		0 (	
10	DATED: June 6, 2018. $(\land \land \land)$	Mindo	
11	1 UNITED STA	TES DISTRICT JUDGE	
12			
13	3		
14	4		
15	5		
16	3		
17	7		
18	8		
19	Ð		
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28 LAW OFFICES OF WALKUP, MELODIA, KELLY & SCHOENBERGER A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 650 CALIFORNIA STREET 26TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108 (415) 981-7210		7-cv-01387-KJM-AC	